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Shall pay over 
minimum 
amount of 11- 
Canna. 

CHAPTER $04. 

[Published March 25, 1878.] 

AN ACT to amend section nineteen of chapter two hundred and 
forty-five of the private and local laws of 1848, entitled an act 
to incorporate the village of Stoughton. 

21ie people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follow.: 

Szeriox 1. The village treasurers of the incorpo-
rated villages in Dane county shall each respectively, 
on or before the first days of July and January in each 
year, pay over to the county treasurer of Dane county, 
the minimum amount for each license for the sale of 
spirituous and malt liquors now required by law to be 
paid for such license, and which may have come into 
the hands of such village treasurers. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts contravening 
the-provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SEcrias 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 20, 1878. 

    

Amended—
balance of li-
cense moneys 
to be retained 
in town treas-
ury. 

CHAPTER 805. 

[PUblished Marsh 25, 1878.] 

AN ear to amend sections one and four of chapter one hun-
dred and sixty-nine of the private and local laws of 1888, enti-
tled an act to authorize the several towns in the county .  of 
Dane to retain a portion of the money paid for licenses, for the 
sale of intoxicating liquors. 

The people of the state Of WiliC071861, rapresented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows 

SzerioN 1. That section one of chapter one hun-
dred and sixty-nine of the private and local laws of 
1868 be amended so as to read as follows: Section 1. 
The amount of money paid to the town treasurer of 
each town in Dane county for license for the sale of 
spirituous, ardent or intoxicating liquors, shall be re- 
tained in the town treasury subject to the direction and. 
control of the annual town meeting of each respective 
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town, as hereinafter provided, except the minimum 
amount provided by law to be paid for each license to 
sell intoxie,atingi ardent malt or spirituous liquors. 

SECTION 2. That section four of said chapter one Amended—
hundred and sixty-nine be amended so as to read as  
follows : Section 4. It shall be the duty of the county stitemir re  
board of supervisors of Dane county at their annual 
session in November of each year, to compare the state-
ments furnished them by the several town clerks in ac-
cordance with section three of this act, and also the 
statements furnished by the clerks of the several incor-
porated villages in said county, with the amoupts paid 
by the several town and village treasurers into the 
county treasury for licenses, and if it shall appear that 
the moneys required by law to be paid into the county 
treasury, have not been so paid, or that any person has 
sold intoxicating liquors without license in any town or 
village, the county board of supervisors shall charge shan (aur as fol. i such town thus in default, or permitting such sale with- 	n de- 

out license, an amount equal to the minimum required 
by law for such license so granted, and each person sel-
ling intoxicating liquors without license, and the county 
board of supervisors of said Dane county, if the mem-
bers of such board or any one of such members 
have any doubt as to the correctness of the statement 
made by the clerk of any town or incorporated village, 
made pursuant to the provisions of section three of this 
act, shall have power, and such board is hereby author-
ized to summon such witnesses as such board may 
deem proper to prove such statement incorrect, and 
upon being satisfied that the statement of the clerk of 
any town or incorporated village made pursuant to sec-
tion three of this act is incorrect, such board shall 
charge to the town or incorporated village, double the 
amount provided in this act, for all cases. which such 
clerk shall have failed to repeal [report] 

SEarioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after the passage and publication thereof, 
and all acts and parts of acts inconsistent with the pro-
visions of this act are hereby repealed. 

Approved March 20, 1873. 
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